No. 16, S.

Published August 8, 1963.

## CHAPTER 226

AN ACT to create 46.03 (13) (a) of the statutes, relating to housing allowance for institutional chaplains.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

46.03 (13) (a) of the statutes is created to read:

46.03 (13) (a) When a chaplain employed in any state institution is not furnished a residence by the state, \$1,800 or 20 per cent of his salary, whichever is greater, shall be deemed to constitute the amount to be paid to him in lieu of such residence.

Approved August 1, 1963.